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Instrument Date

BARBADOS
Taxation
Exchange of Notes for the Avoidance of
Double Taxation and the Prevention of Fiscal
Evasion with respect to Taxes on Income and
on Capital (Bridgetown)

BRAZIL
Commerce
Long Term Wheat Agreement (Brasilia)

CHILE
Radio
Exchange of Notes constituting a Reciprocal
Amateur Radio Operating Agreement
(Ottawa)

FINLAND
Air
Exchange of Notes constituting an Agreement
extending for a period of five years the Air
Agreement between Canada and Finland
signed on May 16, 1977(l (Ottawa)

GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC 0F

e of Notes providing for German Air
ght training in the vicinity of Goose
brador (Ottawa)

e of Notes constituting a Reciprocai
r Radio Operating Agreement

Jan. 22, 1980

Jan. 10, 1980

June 23 and
27, 1980

Apr. 15 and
May 6. 1980

June 20 and
26, 1980

Aug. 4 and
Sept. 20, 1980

Dec.

Treaty
Series
No.

1980/29

1980/2

1980/12

1980/6

1980/11

1980/17


