## SECTION 2—BILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument	Date	Treaty Series No.
BARBADOS		
Taxation Exchange of Notes for the Avoidance of Double Taxation and the Prevention of Fiscal Evasion with respect to Taxes on Income and on Capital (Bridgetown)		1980/29
BRAZIL Commerce		
Long Term Wheat Agreement (Brasilia)	Jan. 10, 1980	1980/2
CHILE		
Radio Exchange of Notes constituting a Reciprocal Amateur Radio Operating Agreement (Ottawa)	June 23 and 27, 1980	1980/12
FINLAND Air		
Exchange of Notes constituting an Agreement extending for a period of five years the Air Agreement between Canada and Finland signed on May 16, 1977(1) (Ottawa)	Apr. 15 and May 6, 1980	1980/6
GERMANY, FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF Defence		
Exchange of Notes providing for German Air Force flight training in the vicinity of Goose Bay, Labrador (Ottawa)	June 20 and 26, 1980	1980/11
GREECE		
Radio Exchange of Notes constituting a Reciprocal Amateur Radio Operating Agreement	Aug. 4 and Sept. 20, 1980	1980/17
(Athens)	Sept. 20, 1980	
UYANA, REPUBLIC OF Investment Insurance		
Exchange of Notes constituting an Agreement relating to Foreign Investment Insurance (Georgetown)	Dec. 19, 1980	1980/28

<sup>(1)</sup>Treaty Series 1977 No. 32